PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI541512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Darrel Bison	10/02/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Allied Packaging Corporation		
Street Address:	5640 S. 16th Street		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85040		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11668954
Application Number:	12551167
Application Number:	12726273
Application Number:	14265179
Application Number:	14337022
Application Number:	15799835
Application Number:	14667454
Application Number:	13287038
Application Number:	17568603
Application Number:	18136185
Application Number:	18606854
Application Number:	17902785
Application Number:	17222843
Application Number:	17681603
Application Number:	18205474
Application Number:	18643862
Application Number:	17570258
Application Number:	18393193
Application Number:	17570269
Application Number:	18205446

PATENT REEL: 068786 FRAME: 0770

508796585

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17570274			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4808302700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4808302700

Email: patent@boothudall.com

Correspondent Name: Chantal Owens

Address Line 1: 1255 W. Rio Salado Pkwy., Ste. 215

Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21157.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHANTAL MARTIN
SIGNATURE:	CHANTAL MARTIN
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed U.S. Patent Assignment by D Bison#page1.tiff source=Executed U.S. Patent Assignment by D Bison#page2.tiff source=Executed U.S. Patent Assignment by D Bison#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068786 FRAME: 0771

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The following inventor ("Assignor") has invented certain processes, methods, machines, articles of manufacture, designs, compositions of matter, inventions, discoveries, and/or new improvements in the list of issued patent(s) and/or pending patent application(s) detailed in **Appendix A**, attached hereto, (collectively the "Inventions"):

Darrel Bison, Phoenix, AZ

Allied Packaging Corporation ("Assignee"), a Corporation of Arizona whose address is 5640 S. 16th Street, Phoenix, AZ 85040, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained from the Inventions.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, Assignor hereby: 1) sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above-identified application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted or have granted for the Inventions, and in and to any and all reissues reexaminations, extensions, or counterparts of the above-identified application, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and foreign countries; 2) authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patent granted upon the Inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and 3) agrees that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the Inventions.

Assignor warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests hereby sold, assigned, and transferred and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants and agrees that, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to the Inventions, communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to the Inventions and its history; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for the Inventions and for vesting title to the Inventions in Assignee, and in particular to perfect title to the above-identified application including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above-identified application, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted or have been granted on the above-identified application, including reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or counterparts.

Assignor hereby grants to **Allied Packaging Corporation**, or its designated representative, authority and power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 3

Executed this	2	day of	October	, 2	2024 at	Phoenix,	AZ
		. •			_	((City and State)
					DocuSigne	ed by:	
]	By Inventor:	Darrel		
					Darre	l Bison	

Appendix A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	
11/668954	30-Jan-2007	7581368	01-Sep-2009	
12/551167	31-Aug-2009	8046975	01-Nov-2011	
12/726273	17-Mar-2010	8549819	08-Oct-2013	
14/265179	29-Apr-2014	9802722	31-Oct-2017	
14/337022	21-Jul-2014	8984848	24-Mar-2015	
15/799835	31-Oct-2017	10526099	07-Jan-2020	
14/667454	24-Mar-2015	9254931	09-Feb-2016	
13/287038	01-Nov-2011	8707664	29-Apr-2014	
17/568603	04-Jan-2022	11628959	18-Apr-2023	
18/136185	18-Apr-2023	11958642	16-Apr-2024	
18/606854	15-Mar-2024	-	-	
17/902785	02-Sep-2022	11767136	26-Sep-2023	
17/222843	05-Apr-2021	11434029	06-Sep-2022	
17/681603	25-Feb-2022	11685562	27-Jun-2023	
18/205474	02-Jun-2023	11970296	30-Apr-2024	
18/643862	23-Apr-2024	-	-	
17/570258	06-Jan-2022	11801953	31-Oct-2023	
18/393193	21-Dec-2023	-	-	
17/570269	06-Jan-2022	11912452	27-Feb-2024	
18/205446	02-Jun-2023	12071269	27-Aug-2024	
17/570274	06-Jan-2022	11780628	10-Oct-2023	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 068786 FRAME: 0774